
Minnesota St. (12-5-5) -vs- Yale (4-10-0)
01/03/2026 at Palm Desert, California

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/03/2026
Start: 03:30 PM
Time: 0
Location: Palm Desert, California
Officials: Referee: Bobby Esposito; Referee: Alex Berard; Linesman:
Steven Murray; Linesman: Bill Kingdon

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Minnesota St. 1 2 1 4
Yale 0 1 2 3

MSU: Ronn, Jordan (1); Zetterberg, Alex (1); LeBel, Mason (1);
Somoza, Ean (1)
YAL: Forester, Owen (1); Chen, David (1); Frias, Donovan (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type MSU YAL
1st 10:14 MSU Ronn, Jordan Cichosz, Campbell, Morich, Reid EV, FG 1 0
2nd 02:59 MSU LeBel, Mason Williams, Fin, Wheeler, Mason EV 2 0
2nd 03:57 MSU Zetterberg, Alex Benincasa, Luigi EV 3 0
2nd 08:42 YAL Frias, Donovan Forester, Owen, Bentham, Rhys EV 3 1
3rd 02:44 MSU Somoza, Ean Smith, Jack EV, GW 4 1
3rd 07:54 YAL Chen, David Bentham, Rhys EV 4 2
3rd 14:35 YAL Forester, Owen Hunt, Dylan, Richter, Will EV 4 3

Minnesota St. Power Plays Yale Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 17:15 17:45 00:30 0 1 --
3rd 05:44 07:44 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 17:23 18:27 01:04 0 0 --

03:34 1 1 0/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 06:13 08:13 02:00 0 1 --
1st 15:15 15:45 00:30 1 0 --
2nd 14:30 16:30 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 09:57 11:57 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 19:23 20:00 00:37 0 0 --

07:07 1 1 0/5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st MSU Somoza, Ean 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 06:13 PP
1st MSU Zetterberg, Alex 02:00 Interference MINOR 15:15 PP
1st YAL Berger, Micah 02:00 Hooking MINOR 15:45 PP
2nd MSU Smith, Jack 02:00 Faceoff violation MINOR 14:30 PP
3rd YAL Bentham, Rhys 02:00 Tripping MINOR 05:44 PP
3rd MSU Smith, Jack 02:00 Interference MINOR 09:57 PP
3rd YAL Miller, Hudson 02:00 Tripping MINOR 17:23 PP
3rd MSU Zetterberg, Alex 02:00 Interference MINOR 18:27 PP



Individual
Minnesota St. 4

Yale 3

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
4 Conrad, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Wheeler, Mason 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
7 Strand, Bryce 0 0 0 1 3 4 1 - - 0
8 Cichosz, Campbell 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0
9 Benincasa, Luigi 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 11-15 - 0
10 Murr, Evan 0 0 0 0 2 2 -1 - - 0
11 Ronn, Jordan 1 0 1 1 1 3 2 - - 1
12 Zetterberg, Alex 1 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - 2-4 0
13 Lemyre, Tristan 0 0 0 2 1 3 -1 - - 0
14 LeBel, Mason 1 0 1 2 0 3 1 - - 1
16 Bonkowski, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Somoza, Ean 1 0 0 2 3 5 2 1-2 1-2 0
18 Stender, Jakob 0 0 1 1 0 2 -2 5-9 - 1
20 Smith, Jack 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 6-11 2-4 0
21 Williams, Fin 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 8-16 - 1
22 Hupka, Liam 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
23 Scholl, Sawyer 0 0 1 2 0 3 -1 0-1 - 0
24 Lurie, Charlie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Gavars, Felikss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Bonkowski, Rylan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
27 Watkins, Liam 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3-4 - 0
28 Hewson, Easton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Syverson, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Tracy, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Beckford, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
39 Bergmanis, Ralfs 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 1
44 Morich, Reid 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 6 9 14 15 38 5 36-60 5-10 8

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Stark, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Hall, Bayard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Hunt, Dylan 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 - - 0
5 Pesonen, Joose 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Miller, Hudson 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2 - 1-2 1
7 Hartmann, Tucker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 O'Donnell, Ronan 0 0 1 2 1 4 1 - - 1
9 Berger, Micah 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0
10 Shannon, James 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 5-8 - 2
11 Hooker, Hughie 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
12 Richter, Will 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1-3 - 2
13 Pesonen, Iisai 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0
14 Molson, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
15 Szeto, Kalen 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - - 0
16 Andreychuk, David 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 - 0
17 Wagnon, Zach 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 8-18 - 1
18 Tanaka-Campbell, Seiya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Tanaka-Campbell, JoJo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Forester, Owen 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 - - 2
21 Gurkan, Kurt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Bentham, Rhys 0 2 0 1 0 1 -1 - 1-2 1
23 Blackley, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Chen, David 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 6-15 - 1
26 Bar-Lev-Wise, Elan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



27 Frias, Donovan 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 4-15 - 0
28 Frias, Julian 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
29 Keeble, Braden 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
31 Pak, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Fogg, Jeth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 5 6 9 3 18 -5 24-60 3-6 12

Minnesota St. Goalkeeping Yale Goalkeeping

Minnesota St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

35 Beckford, Max W 60:00 3 0 6 8 1 15
31 Syverson, Matthew 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tracy, Alex 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 6 8 1 15

Yale Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Stark, Jack L 58:27 4 0 8 12 14 34
31 Pak, Noah 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Fogg, Jeth 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 01:33 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 8 12 14 34

Minnesota St. Faceoffs Yale Faceoffs

# Player W L
9 Benincasa, Luigi 11 4
21 Williams, Fin 8 8
20 Smith, Jack 6 5
18 Stender, Jakob 5 4
27 Watkins, Liam 3 1
8 Cichosz, Campbell 2 0
17 Somoza, Ean 1 1
23 Scholl, Sawyer 0 1

Totals 36 24

# Player W L
17 Wagnon, Zach 8 10
24 Chen, David 6 9
10 Shannon, James 5 3
27 Frias, Donovan 4 11
12 Richter, Will 1 2
16 Andreychuk, David 0 1

Totals 24 36



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Beckford, Max at goalie for MSU.
0-0 [00:00] Stark, Jack at goalie for YAL.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Smith, Jack vs Frias, Donovan won by MSU.
0-0 [00:57] Shot by MSU Benincasa, Luigi MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
0-0 [02:04] Faceoff Williams, Fin vs Shannon, James won by YAL.
0-0 [02:12] Shot by YAL Frias, Julian MISSED, save Beckford, Max.
0-0 [02:19] Faceoff Williams, Fin vs Shannon, James won by MSU.
0-0 [02:24] Faceoff Smith, Jack vs Frias, Donovan won by MSU.
0-0 [03:27] Shot by YAL Forester, Owen WIDE.
0-0 [04:25] Shot by MSU Murr, Evan WIDE.
0-0 [05:28] Shot by MSU LeBel, Mason MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
0-0 [05:34] Shot by YAL Szeto, Kalen MISSED, save Beckford, Max.
0-0 [06:02] Shot by MSU Smith, Jack MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
0-0 [06:13] Penalty on Somoza, Ean MSU 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-0 PP YAL [06:13] Start power play for YAL.
0-0 PP YAL [06:13] Faceoff Williams, Fin vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
0-0 PP YAL [06:54] Shot by YAL Hooker, Hughie WIDE.
0-0 PP YAL [07:36] Shot by MSU Stender, Jakob MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
0-0 PP YAL [08:13] Somoza, Ean (MSU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP YAL [08:13] End power play for YAL.
0-0 [08:39] Faceoff Smith, Jack vs Chen, David won by YAL.
0-0 [09:56] Faceoff Williams, Fin vs Frias, Donovan won by YAL.

0-0

[10:14] GOAL by Minnesota St. Ronn, Jordan (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Cichosz, Campbell and Morich, Reid,
On ice for MSU: Ronn, Jordan; Cichosz, Campbell; Morich, Reid; Wheeler, Mason; LeBel, Mason, On ice for YAL: Miller,
Hudson; Richter, Will; Andreychuk, David; Bentham, Rhys; Frias, Donovan, goal number 2 for season.
Minnesota St. 1, Yale 0

1-0 [10:14] Faceoff Benincasa, Luigi vs Chen, David won by MSU.
1-0 [10:27] Timeout Media.
1-0 [10:27] Faceoff Benincasa, Luigi vs Chen, David won by MSU.
1-0 [11:45] Faceoff Smith, Jack vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
1-0 [11:51] Faceoff Stender, Jakob vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
1-0 [12:16] Shot by MSU Bergmanis, Ralfs WIDE.
1-0 [12:33] Shot by MSU Scholl, Sawyer MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
1-0 [12:38] Shot by MSU Morich, Reid MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
1-0 [12:59] Faceoff Williams, Fin vs Frias, Donovan won by YAL.
1-0 [13:13] Shot by YAL Richter, Will BLOCKED by Williams, Fin.
1-0 [13:25] Faceoff Williams, Fin vs Chen, David won by MSU.
1-0 [13:54] Shot by YAL Miller, Hudson MISSED, save Beckford, Max.
1-0 [13:54] Faceoff Benincasa, Luigi vs Shannon, James won by YAL.
1-0 [14:16] Faceoff Watkins, Liam vs Shannon, James won by MSU.
1-0 [14:16] Faceoff Watkins, Liam vs Shannon, James won by YAL.
1-0 [14:33] Faceoff Benincasa, Luigi vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
1-0 [14:46] Faceoff Benincasa, Luigi vs Wagnon, Zach won by MSU.
1-0 [15:15] Penalty on Zetterberg, Alex MSU 2 minutes for Interference.
1-0 PP YAL [15:15] Start power play for YAL.
1-0 PP YAL [15:15] Faceoff Williams, Fin vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
1-0 PP YAL [15:31] Shot by YAL O'Donnell, Ronan MISSED, save Beckford, Max.
1-0 PP YAL [15:39] Shot by YAL O'Donnell, Ronan WIDE.
1-0 PP YAL [15:39] Faceoff Williams, Fin vs Wagnon, Zach won by MSU.
1-0 PP YAL [15:45] Penalty on Berger, Micah YAL 2 minutes for Hooking.
1-0 PP YAL [15:45] End power play for YAL.
1-0 [15:45] Faceoff Benincasa, Luigi vs Frias, Donovan won by YAL.
1-0 [17:15] Zetterberg, Alex (MSU) penalty complete.

1-0
PP
MSU [17:15] Start power play for MSU.

1-0
PP
MSU [17:27] Shot by YAL Richter, Will MISSED, save Beckford, Max.



1-0
PP
MSU [17:45] Berger, Micah (YAL) penalty complete.

1-0
PP
MSU [17:45] End power play for MSU.

1-0 [18:02] Shot by MSU Hupka, Liam MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
1-0 [18:13] Faceoff Williams, Fin vs Richter, Will won by YAL.
1-0 [19:27] Shot by MSU Murr, Evan BLOCKED by Richter, Will.
1-0 [19:35] Shot by YAL Forester, Owen MISSED, save Beckford, Max.
1-0 [19:49] Shot by MSU Zetterberg, Alex MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
1-0 [19:49] Faceoff Somoza, Ean vs Frias, Donovan won by MSU.
1-0 [19:54] Shot by MSU Bergmanis, Ralfs WIDE.
1-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-0 [00:00] Faceoff Smith, Jack vs Frias, Donovan won by MSU.
1-0 [00:16] Shot by MSU Somoza, Ean MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
1-0 [00:23] Shot by MSU Somoza, Ean MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
1-0 [00:48] Shot by MSU Lemyre, Tristan WIDE.
1-0 [01:41] Shot by MSU Zetterberg, Alex BLOCKED by Shannon, James.
1-0 [02:17] Shot by YAL Pesonen, Iisai BLOCKED by Morich, Reid.
1-0 [02:39] Faceoff Williams, Fin vs Chen, David won by MSU.
1-0 [02:43] Faceoff Williams, Fin vs Wagnon, Zach won by MSU.

1-0

[02:59] GOAL by Minnesota St. LeBel, Mason (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Williams, Fin and Wheeler, Mason, On ice for
MSU: LeBel, Mason; Wheeler, Mason; Cichosz, Campbell; Ronn, Jordan; Williams, Fin, On ice for YAL: Hartmann, Tucker;
Berger, Micah; Hooker, Hughie; Molson, Thomas; Wagnon, Zach, goal number 1 for season.
Minnesota St. 2, Yale 0

2-0 [02:59] Faceoff Smith, Jack vs Shannon, James won by YAL.
2-0 [03:24] Shot by YAL Szeto, Kalen MISSED, save Beckford, Max.

2-0

[03:57] GOAL by Minnesota St. Zetterberg, Alex (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Benincasa, Luigi and , , On ice for MSU:
Zetterberg, Alex; Strand, Bryce; Benincasa, Luigi; Somoza, Ean; Bonkowski, Rylan, On ice for YAL: Shannon, James;
Andreychuk, David; Bentham, Rhys; Frias, Julian; Miller, Hudson, goal number 4 for season.
Minnesota St. 3, Yale 0

3-0 [03:57] Faceoff Benincasa, Luigi vs Frias, Donovan won by MSU.
3-0 [04:25] Shot by YAL Frias, Donovan MISSED, save Beckford, Max.
3-0 [04:56] Shot by YAL Pesonen, Iisai MISSED, save Beckford, Max.
3-0 [05:07] Shot by YAL O'Donnell, Ronan MISSED, save Beckford, Max.
3-0 [05:08] Faceoff Stender, Jakob vs Chen, David won by MSU.
3-0 [06:10] Shot by MSU Stender, Jakob WIDE.
3-0 [06:43] Shot by MSU Ronn, Jordan MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
3-0 [07:42] Shot by MSU Strand, Bryce MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
3-0 [08:40] Shot by YAL Frias, Donovan BLOCKED by Wheeler, Mason.

3-0

[08:42] GOAL by Yale Frias, Donovan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Forester, Owen and Bentham, Rhys, On ice for YAL: Frias,
Donovan; O'Donnell, Ronan; Hunt, Dylan; Pesonen, Iisai; Forester, Owen, On ice for MSU: Wheeler, Mason; Murr, Evan;
Zetterberg, Alex; Lemyre, Tristan; Stender, Jakob, goal number 4 for season.
Minnesota St. 3, Yale 1

3-1 [08:42] Faceoff Stender, Jakob vs Chen, David won by MSU.
3-1 [09:00] Shot by MSU Stender, Jakob MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
3-1 [09:11] Shot by MSU Stender, Jakob BLOCKED by Forester, Owen.
3-1 [09:34] Shot by MSU Bergmanis, Ralfs BLOCKED by Shannon, James.
3-1 [09:56] Shot by MSU Bonkowski, Rylan BLOCKED by Chen, David.
3-1 [10:07] Shot by MSU Williams, Fin MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
3-1 [10:08] Shot by MSU LeBel, Mason MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
3-1 [10:08] Timeout Media.
3-1 [10:08] Faceoff Somoza, Ean vs Frias, Donovan won by YAL.
3-1 [11:19] Shot by YAL Wagnon, Zach MISSED, save Beckford, Max.
3-1 [11:19] Faceoff Benincasa, Luigi vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
3-1 [11:43] Shot by YAL Forester, Owen MISSED, save Beckford, Max.
3-1 [11:43] Faceoff Stender, Jakob vs Chen, David won by YAL.
3-1 [12:13] Shot by YAL O'Donnell, Ronan MISSED, save Beckford, Max.
3-1 [12:26] Shot by MSU Scholl, Sawyer MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
3-1 [12:31] Shot by MSU Cichosz, Campbell MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
3-1 [12:44] Shot by MSU Williams, Fin WIDE.
3-1 [14:22] Faceoff Cichosz, Campbell vs Wagnon, Zach won by MSU.
3-1 [14:30] Penalty on Smith, Jack MSU 2 minutes for FaceoffViolation.



3-1 PP YAL [14:30] Start power play for YAL.
3-1 PP YAL [14:30] Faceoff Cichosz, Campbell vs Wagnon, Zach won by MSU.
3-1 PP YAL [15:37] Shot by YAL Hooker, Hughie BLOCKED by Ronn, Jordan.
3-1 PP YAL [16:30] LeBel, Mason (MSU) penalty complete.
3-1 PP YAL [16:30] End power play for YAL.
3-1 [17:01] Shot by YAL Richter, Will BLOCKED by Bergmanis, Ralfs.
3-1 [17:17] Shot by YAL Andreychuk, David BLOCKED by LeBel, Mason.
3-1 [17:53] Shot by MSU Lemyre, Tristan MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
3-1 [18:22] Shot by YAL Bentham, Rhys MISSED, save Beckford, Max.
3-1 [18:42] Shot by MSU Smith, Jack BLOCKED by Bentham, Rhys.
3-1 [19:06] Shot by MSU Cichosz, Campbell WIDE.
3-1 [19:15] Faceoff Stender, Jakob vs Frias, Donovan won by MSU.
3-1 [19:50] Shot by MSU Scholl, Sawyer MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
3-1 [19:50] Faceoff Benincasa, Luigi vs Chen, David won by MSU.
3-1 [19:59] Shot by MSU Lemyre, Tristan MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
3-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

3-1 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
3-1 [00:00] Faceoff Smith, Jack vs Frias, Donovan won by MSU.
3-1 [00:21] Shot by MSU Somoza, Ean WIDE.
3-1 [00:25] Shot by MSU Somoza, Ean MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
3-1 [00:25] Faceoff Benincasa, Luigi vs Chen, David won by MSU.
3-1 [00:38] Shot by MSU Bergmanis, Ralfs BLOCKED by O'Donnell, Ronan.
3-1 [00:54] Shot by YAL O'Donnell, Ronan MISSED, save Beckford, Max.
3-1 [01:47] Shot by MSU Strand, Bryce MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
3-1 [02:03] Shot by YAL Miller, Hudson WIDE.
3-1 [02:17] Shot by MSU Ronn, Jordan MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
3-1 [02:17] Faceoff Smith, Jack vs Shannon, James won by MSU.

3-1

[02:44] GOAL by Minnesota St. Somoza, Ean (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Smith, Jack and , , On ice
for MSU: Somoza, Ean; Murr, Evan; Bergmanis, Ralfs; Smith, Jack; Watkins, Liam, On ice for YAL: Hunt, Dylan; Shannon,
James; Hooker, Hughie; Szeto, Kalen; Keeble, Braden, goal number 2 for season.
Minnesota St. 4, Yale 1

4-1 [02:44] Faceoff Benincasa, Luigi vs Frias, Donovan won by MSU.
4-1 [03:30] Shot by MSU Lemyre, Tristan MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
4-1 [03:31] Faceoff Stender, Jakob vs Chen, David won by YAL.
4-1 [04:11] Shot by MSU Stender, Jakob BLOCKED by Miller, Hudson.
4-1 [04:46] Shot by MSU Bergmanis, Ralfs MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
4-1 [04:46] Faceoff Williams, Fin vs Shannon, James won by YAL.
4-1 [05:05] Shot by MSU Williams, Fin MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
4-1 [05:31] Shot by MSU Smith, Jack WIDE.
4-1 [05:32] Faceoff Benincasa, Luigi vs Chen, David won by MSU.
4-1 [05:44] Penalty on Bentham, Rhys YAL 2 minutes for Tripping.

4-1
PP
MSU [05:44] Start power play for MSU.

4-1
PP
MSU [05:44] Faceoff Watkins, Liam vs Richter, Will won by MSU.

4-1
PP
MSU [05:44] Faceoff Benincasa, Luigi vs Richter, Will won by MSU.

4-1
PP
MSU [07:28] Shot by MSU Bergmanis, Ralfs WIDE.

4-1
PP
MSU [07:40] Shot by MSU Smith, Jack MISSED, save Stark, Jack.

4-1
PP
MSU [07:44] Bentham, Rhys (YAL) penalty complete.

4-1
PP
MSU [07:44] End power play for MSU.

4-1 [07:48] Shot by MSU Bergmanis, Ralfs BLOCKED by Richter, Will.

4-1

[07:54] GOAL by Yale Chen, David (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Bentham, Rhys and , , On ice for YAL: Chen, David; Hunt,
Dylan; Hartmann, Tucker; Hooker, Hughie; Bentham, Rhys, On ice for MSU: Cichosz, Campbell; Zetterberg, Alex; LeBel,
Mason; Smith, Jack; Bergmanis, Ralfs, goal number 5 for season.
Minnesota St. 4, Yale 2

4-2 [07:54] Faceoff Stender, Jakob vs Wagnon, Zach won by MSU.
4-2 [08:01] Faceoff Scholl, Sawyer vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
4-2 [08:13] Faceoff Williams, Fin vs Wagnon, Zach won by MSU.
4-2 [08:29] Shot by MSU Williams, Fin BLOCKED by Wagnon, Zach.



4-2 [08:29] Faceoff Benincasa, Luigi vs Frias, Donovan won by MSU.
4-2 [08:34] Shot by MSU Murr, Evan MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
4-2 [08:44] Shot by MSU Benincasa, Luigi MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
4-2 [08:50] Shot by MSU Zetterberg, Alex WIDE.
4-2 [09:29] Shot by MSU Strand, Bryce MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
4-2 [09:29] Faceoff Smith, Jack vs Chen, David won by YAL.
4-2 [09:57] Penalty on Smith, Jack MSU 2 minutes for Interference.
4-2 [09:57] Faceoff Williams, Fin vs Wagnon, Zach won by MSU.
4-2 PP YAL [09:57] Start power play for YAL.
4-2 PP YAL [11:24] Shot by YAL Wagnon, Zach WIDE.
4-2 PP YAL [11:57] Smith, Jack (MSU) penalty complete.
4-2 PP YAL [11:57] End power play for YAL.
4-2 [12:16] Faceoff Smith, Jack vs Andreychuk, David won by MSU.
4-2 [12:26] Shot by MSU Somoza, Ean MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
4-2 [12:35] Shot by MSU Smith, Jack MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
4-2 [12:55] Shot by YAL Hooker, Hughie BLOCKED by Bonkowski, Rylan.
4-2 [13:03] Shot by MSU Lemyre, Tristan BLOCKED by Forester, Owen.
4-2 [13:11] Shot by MSU Murr, Evan MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
4-2 [13:11] Faceoff Benincasa, Luigi vs Frias, Donovan won by MSU.
4-2 [13:32] Shot by MSU Benincasa, Luigi BLOCKED by Hooker, Hughie.
4-2 [14:05] Faceoff Stender, Jakob vs Chen, David won by YAL.

4-2

[14:35] GOAL by Yale Forester, Owen (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Hunt, Dylan and Richter, Will, On ice for YAL: Forester,
Owen; Hunt, Dylan; Richter, Will; Andreychuk, David; Chen, David, On ice for MSU: Murr, Evan; Bergmanis, Ralfs; Stender,
Jakob; Scholl, Sawyer; Morich, Reid, goal number 1 for season.
Minnesota St. 4, Yale 3

4-3 [14:35] Faceoff Williams, Fin vs Wagnon, Zach won by YAL.
4-3 [15:01] Shot by MSU Strand, Bryce MISSED, save Stark, Jack.
4-3 [15:01] Faceoff Smith, Jack vs Chen, David won by YAL.
4-3 [16:39] Faceoff Stender, Jakob vs Wagnon, Zach won by MSU.
4-3 [16:51] Shot by YAL Hunt, Dylan WIDE.
4-3 [17:23] Penalty on Miller, Hudson YAL 2 minutes for Tripping.

4-3
PP
MSU [17:23] Start power play for MSU.

4-3
PP
MSU [17:23] Faceoff Watkins, Liam vs Frias, Donovan won by MSU.

4-3
PP
MSU [18:27] Penalty on Zetterberg, Alex MSU 2 minutes for Interference.

4-3
PP
MSU [18:27] End power play for MSU.

4-3 [18:27] Timeout YAL.
4-3 [18:27] EMPTY NET at goalie for YAL.
4-3 [18:27] Faceoff Williams, Fin vs Wagnon, Zach won by MSU.
4-3 [18:53] Shot by YAL O'Donnell, Ronan BLOCKED by Stender, Jakob.
4-3 [19:23] Miller, Hudson (YAL) penalty complete.
4-3 PP YAL [19:23] Start power play for YAL.
4-3 PP YAL [20:00] End of period.
4-3 PP YAL [20:00] Zetterberg, Alex (MSU) penalty complete.
4-3 PP YAL [20:00] End power play for YAL.


